| (Rev. 03/01) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark affice | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Tab settings | 71121 | | | | | | | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | | |
| | Name: Printronix, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| John W. Gemmell 92.56.3 | Internal Address: | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes X No | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | | |
| Assignment | | | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 14600 Myford Road | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | |
| Other | Levino CA 02622 | | | | | | | |
| | City: Irvine, State: CA Zip: 92623 | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: January 29, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🥨 No | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 10360393 | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation, the execution date of the application is: 01/29/03 | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? 🏬 Yes 🕞 No | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | | | |
| Name: George F. Bethel | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: <u>BEEHLER & BETHEL</u> | XX Enclosed | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address. Business 3 Business | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: Suite 230, | 02-2180 | | | | | | | |
| 180 Newport Center Drive | 02-2100 | | | | | | | |
| Newport City: Reach State: CA Zip: 92660 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT US | THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | | |
| George F. Bethel | Signature Date | | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | [] | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cov | er sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

/12/2003 AWONDAF1 00000029 10360393

40.00 OF FC:8021

Express Mail Label No. EL329965954US

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES AND RECITALS

I, John W. Gemmell, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 61 Conch Reef, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), have invented an invention entitled a PRINTER HAMMERBANK WITH A MAGNETIC SHUNT for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on January 29th, 200%.

Printronix, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 14600 Myford Road, Irvine, California 92623-9559 hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as

PATENT REEL: 013757 FRAME: 0596 well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. I agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

| | Executed | this | 29 | day d | of . | January | 2002 |
|----|----------|------|----|----------|-------|---------|----------|
| at | Irvine | | | _ Califo | rnia. | 3 | |

John W. Gemmell

2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

Before me this 29 day of January, 2003 appeared John W. Gemmell known to me to be the above Assignor and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for a PRINTER HAMMERBANK WITH A MAGNETIC SHUNT to Printronix, Inc.



WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

3